
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

17.81
10.53
10.53

1,359

7.88
7.59
8.34

27.05
27.42
20.22

10.77
9.18
5.29

$79,256

$23,648

22.35

6.48
2.71
9.71

11.52
23.69
18.50
10.88

9.91
3.13
3.48

20.62

2.67

3.72

36.03

75.43

7.72
9.20

19.62
16.66
12.15
13.35

6.21

4.83
2.23

8.02

0.14
13.01

14.22
72.62

10.00

7.46
2.01
3.31

11.59
3.01

10.07
9.45

5.39
4.62
8.72

20.87

3.50

11.52

10.34

1.74
24.90
16.56
34.94

5.40
1.19
3.36
1.00

10.11
78.96

(X)

65.21

56.03

53.70
56.02

38.26
0.05

2.09
59.60
61.69
61.74

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

$26,871
$33,757

Number                   
below

poverty

1,068
574
755
520

1,975
2,771

79
244
280

152
375
510

3.39

$28,164

$53,214
625
261
936

1,110
2,283
1,783
1,049

955
302
335

9,639

$2,934

$6,708

$11,918

$59,801

2,953

383

532

5,159

10,801

$65,845
$43,532

692
320

1,105
1,318
2,809
2,386
1,740
1,912

889
1,149

14,320

23
2,109

2,305
11,771

874
748

1,414

3,382
1,620

1,209
326
537

1,879
488

1,632
1,532

567

1,867

1,676

282
4,036
2,684
5,663

16,208

865
190
538
160

1,620
12,657
16,030

2,084

7,785
8,121
8,123

14,497

10,404
13

568
16,208
16,776
16,789
27,193

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty 
determined

33,243
26,033

6,599
7,169
5,449
5,997

9,639
4,087
1,411

1,385
890
292

Talbot County    Total
 



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

838

4.02
1.94
7.88

10.10
24.28
20.34
11.93
12.10

3.08
4.32

18.83

3.35

3.98

35.67

74.54

6.28
7.56

18.92
17.40
13.01
15.83

6.95

2.82
1.44

9.79

0.13
10.44

14.32
75.11

9.60

6.55
2.08
3.20

11.95
2.80

10.84
8.45

5.16
4.54
9.94

22.38

2.50

12.95

9.57

1.51
23.53
18.90
33.55

4.34
1.41
3.68
1.34

11.95
77.28

(X)

65.02

56.42

54.04
56.40

38.15
0.08

2.21
59.56
61.77
61.85

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

374
1,455
2,066

69
197
211

117
275
353

221
107
433
554

1,332
1,116

655
664
169
237

5,489

1,630

290

344

3,088

6,453

244
125
544
654

1,638
1,506
1,126
1,371

602
848

8,657

13
1,007

1,382
7,247

498
438
959

2,160
926

632
201
309

1,153
270

1,046
816
241

1,249

924

145
2,270
1,823
3,237

9,649

415
135
352
128

1,142
7,382
9,553

1,289

4,783
4,992
4,994
8,851

6,181
12

358
9,649

10,007
10,019
16,200

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

3.58

20.39

$51,984

$55,188

$2,167

$67,841

$20,535

$11,736

$6,327

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

5,489
2,527

890

1,031
717
241

19,726
15,359

3,843

6.43
10.89
13.18

20.48
27.46
28.78

10.48
9.48
9.74

           Talbot County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

521

9.74
3.72

12.13
13.39
22.90
16.06

9.49
7.01
3.20
2.36

23.36

1.65

3.31

36.57

76.77

9.91
11.72
20.69
15.54
10.83

9.56
5.07

7.91
3.45

5.32

0.16
16.80

14.08
68.96

10.58

8.79
1.91
3.48

11.07
3.32
8.94

10.92

5.73
4.72
6.94

18.64

4.97

9.42

11.47

2.08
26.92
13.12
36.99

6.95
0.85
2.87
0.50
7.39

81.44

(X)

65.53

55.42

53.17
55.42

38.42
0.01

1.91
59.67
61.58
61.58

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

146
520
705

10
47
69

35
100
157

404
154
503
556
951
667
394
291
133

98
4,150

1,323

93

188

2,071

4,348

448
195
561
664

1,171
880
614
541
287
301

5,663

10
1,102

923
4,524

376
310
455

1,222
694

577
125
228
726
218
586
716
326

618

752

137
1,766

861
2,426

6,559

450
55

186
32

478
5,275
6,477

795

3,002
3,129
3,129
5,646

4,223
1

210
6,559
6,769
6,770

10,993

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

3.10

25.33

$71,404

$82,134

$5,316

$94,352

$27,484

$12,189

$7,406

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

4,150
1,561

521

354
173

51

13,517
10,674

2,756

3.79
6.40
6.65

19.46
27.23
18.85

5.21
4.87
5.28

           Talbot County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)


