## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Talbot County Total

ENADY ON MENTE CITE A TOY IS	Nh a	Danaant	DICOME BY 1000	Non	.h	Danaant
EMPLOYMENT STATUS  Population 16 years and over	Number 27,193	Percent 100.00	INCOME IN 1999 Households	Nun	320	Percent 100.00
Population 16 years and over In labor force	16,789	61.74	Less than \$10,000		,149	8.02
Civilian labor force	16,776	61.69	\$10,000 to \$14,999	889		6.21
Employed	16,208	59.60	\$15,000 to \$24,999		912	13.35
Unemployed	568	2.09	\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,740		12.15
Percent of civilian labor force	3.39	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999		386	16.66
Armed forces	13	0.05	\$50,000 to \$74,999	2,809		19.62
Not in labor force	10,404	38.26	\$75,000 to \$99,999	1.	318	9.20
P 1 4/	1.4.407	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999	1.	105	7.72
Females 16 years and over	14,497	100.00	\$150,000 to \$199,999		320	2.23
In labor force Civilian labor force	8,123	56.03	\$200,000 or more		692	4.83
Employed	8,121 7,785	56.02 53.70	Median household income (dollars)	\$43,		(X)
Employed	7,765	33.70	Mean household income (dollars)	\$65,	845	(X)
Own children under 6 years	2,084	100.00	With earnings	10.	801	75.43
All parents in family in labor force	1,359	65.21	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$59,	801	(X)
			With Social Security income	5.	159	36.03
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,		(X)
Workers 16 years and over	16,030	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		532	3.72
Car, truck, or van drive alone	12,657	78.96	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)		708	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	1,620	10.11	With public assistance income		383	2.67
Public transportation (including taxicab)	160	1.00	Mean public assistance income (dollars)		934	(X)
Walked	538	3.36	With retirement income		953	20.62
Other means Worked at home	190 865	1.19 5.40	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$23,	,648	(X)
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	22.35	(X)	Families	9.	639	100.00
wican traver time to work (minutes)	22.33	(21)	Less than \$10,000		335	3.48
Employed civilian population 16 years and			\$10,000 to \$14,999		302	3.13
over	16,208	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		955	9.91
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999		049	10.88
Management, professional, & related occupations	5,663	34.94	\$35,000 to \$49,999		783	18.50
Service occupations	2,684	16.56	\$50,000 to \$74,999		283	23.69
Sales & office occupations	4,036	24.90	\$75,000 to \$99,999		,110	11.52
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	282	1.74	\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 to \$199,999	936 261		9.71 2.71
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	1,676	10.34	\$200,000 to \$199,999 \$200,000 or more		625	6.48
occupations Production, transportation, & material moving	1,070	10.54	Median family income (dollars)			(X)
occupations	1,867	11.52	Mean family income (dollars)	\$53,214 \$79,256		(X)
•			Per capita income (dollars)	\$28,		(X)
INDUSTRY			Median earnings (dollars)			
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	567	3.50	Male full-time, year-round workers	\$33,757		(X)
Construction	1,532	9.45	Female full-time, year-round workers	\$26,871		(X)
Manufacturing	1,632	10.07	·			
Wholesale trade	488	3.01				
Retail trade	1,879	11.59		Number for whom	Number	Percent
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	537	3.31		poverty	below	below
Information Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	326 1,209	2.01 7.46	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Professional, scientific, management,	1,209	7.40	Total Persons	33,243	2,771	8.34
adminstrative, & waste management services	1,620	10.00	18 years and over	26,033	1,975	7.59
Education, health, & social services	3,382	20.87	65 years and over	6,599	520	7.88
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation	5,502	20.07	Related children under 18 years	7,169	755	10.53
and food service	1,414	8.72	Related children 5 to 17 years	5,449	574	10.53
Other services (except public administration)	748	4.62	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	5,997	1,068	17.81
Public administration	874	5.39	Total Families	9,639	510	5.29
			With related children under 18 years	4,087	375	9.18
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 5 years	1,411	152	10.77
Private wage and salary workers	11,771	72.62		-,1		
Government workers	2,305	14.22	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not			householder, no husband present	1,385	280	20.22
incorporated business	2,109	13.01	With related children under 18 years	890	244	27.42
Unpaid family workers	23	0.14	With related children under 5 years	292	79	27.05

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable.

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

**Talbot County** InsidePFA

EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999		nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	16,200	100.00	Households		,657	100.00
In labor force	10,019	61.85	Less than \$10,000		848	9.79
Civilian labor force	10,007	61.77	\$10,000 to \$14,999		602	6.95
Employed	9,649	59.56	\$15,000 to \$24,999		,371	15.83
Unemployed Percent of civilian labor force	358	2.21	\$25,000 to \$34,999 \$35,000 to \$49,999		,126	13.01
Armed forces	3.58 12	(X) 0.08	\$55,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 to \$74,999		,506 ,638	17.40 18.92
Not in labor force	6,181	38.15	\$75,000 to \$74,399 \$75,000 to \$99,999		654	7.56
Two in labor force	0,101	30.13	\$100,000 to \$149,999		544	6.28
Females 16 years and over	8,851	100.00	\$150,000 to \$199,999		125	1.44
In labor force	4,994	56.42	\$200,000 or more		244	2.82
Civilian labor force	4,992	56.40	Median household income (dollars)	(	NA)	(NA)
Employed	4,783	54.04	Mean household income (dollars)	\$55,	,188	(X)
Own children under 6 years	1,289	100.00	With earnings	6.	,453	74.54
All parents in family in labor force	838	65.02	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$51,		(X)
			With Social Security income		,088	35.67
COMMUTING TO WORK	0.550	100.00	Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,		(X)
Workers 16 years and over	9,553	100.00	With Supplemental Security income	Φ.	344	3.98
Car, truck, or van drive alone	7,382	77.28	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)		,327	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled Public transportation (including taxicab)	1,142 128	11.95 1.34	With public assistance income  Mean public assistance income (dollars)		290	3.35 (X)
Walked	352	3.68	With retirement income		,167 ,630	18.83
Other means	135	1.41	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$20.		(X)
Worked at home	415	4.34	Weath retirement income (donars)	Ψ20,	,555	(11)
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	20.39	(X)	Families	5.	,489	100.00
` '		. ,	Less than \$10,000		237	4.32
Employed civilian population 16 years and			\$10,000 to \$14,999		169	3.08
over	9,649	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		664	12.10
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999		655	11.93
Management, professional, & related occupations	3,237	33.55	\$35,000 to \$49,999		,116	20.34
Service occupations	1,823	18.90	\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999	1,332		24.28 10.10
Sales & office occupations	2,270	23.53	\$100,000 to \$149,999	554		7.88
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	145	1.51	\$150,000 to \$199,999	433 107		1.94
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	924	9.57	\$200,000 or more	221		4.02
occupations Production, transportation, & material moving	,	,,,,,	Median family income (dollars)	(NA)		(NA)
occupations	1,249	12.95	Mean family income (dollars)	\$67,841 (NA)		(X)
			Per capita income (dollars)			(NA)
INDUSTRY			Median earnings (dollars)			
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	241	2.50	Male full-time, year-round workers	(	NA)	(NA)
Construction	816	8.45	Female full-time, year-round workers	(NA)		(NA)
Manufacturing Wholesele to de	1,046	10.84				
Wholesale trade Retail trade	270 1,153	2.80 11.95		Number		
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	309	3.20		for whom	Number	Percent
Information	201	2.08		poverty	below	below
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	632	6.55	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Professional, scientific, management,	552	0.00	Total Persons	19,726	2,066	10.48
adminstrative, & waste management services	926	9.60	18 years and over	15,359	1,455	9.48
Education, health, & social services	2,160	22.38	65 years and over	3,843	374	9.74
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation			Related children under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
and food service	959	9.94	Related children 5 to 17 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Other services (except public administration)	438	4.54	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Public administration	498	5.16	Total Families	E 400	252	C 10
			With related children under 18 years	5,489	353	6.43
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 5 years	2,527	275	10.89
Private wage and salary workers	7,247	75.11		890	117	13.18
Government workers	1,382	14.32	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not	1.007	10.44	householder, no husband present	1,031	211	20.48
incorporated business	1,007	10.44	With related children under 18 years	717	197	27.46
Unpaid family workers	13	0.13	With related children under 5 years	241	69	28.78
D						

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable.

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

**Talbot County** OutsidePFA

Tailoot County Out	SILLETTA					
EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nun	nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	10,993	100.00	Households		663	100.00
In labor force	6,770	61.58	Less than \$10,000	301		5.32
Civilian labor force	6,769	61.58	\$10,000 to \$14,999		287	5.07
Employed	6,559	59.67	\$15,000 to \$24,999		541	9.56
Unemployed	210	1.91	\$25,000 to \$34,999		614	10.83
Percent of civilian labor force	3.10	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999		880	15.54
Armed forces	1	0.01	\$50,000 to \$74,999		171	20.69
Not in labor force	4,223	38.42	\$75,000 to \$99,999		664	11.72
Females 16 years and over	5,646	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999		561	9.91
In labor force	3,129	55.42	\$150,000 to \$199,999		195	3.45
Civilian labor force	3,129	55.42	\$200,000 or more		448	7.91
Employed	3,002	53.17	Median household income (dollars)	`	NA)	(NA)
Employed	3,002	33.17	Mean household income (dollars)	\$82,	,134	(X)
Own children under 6 years	795	100.00	With earnings	4.	348	76.77
All parents in family in labor force	521	65.53	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$71,		(X)
			With Social Security income		071	36.57
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$12,		(X)
Workers 16 years and over	6,477	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		188	3.31
Car, truck, or van drive alone	5,275	81.44	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)	\$7.	406	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	478	7.39	With public assistance income		93	1.65
Public transportation (including taxicab)	32	0.50	Mean public assistance income (dollars)	\$5.	316	(X)
Walked	186	2.87	With retirement income		323	23.36
Other means	55	0.85	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$27,	484	(X)
Worked at home	450	6.95				40000
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	25.33	(X)	Families	4,	150	100.00
			Less than \$10,000		98	2.36
Employed civilian population 16 years and	6.550	100.00	\$10,000 to \$14,999		133	3.20
over	6,559	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		291	7.01
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999		394	9.49
Management, professional, & related occupations	2,426	36.99	\$35,000 to \$49,999		667 951	16.06
Service occupations	861	13.12	\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999		556	22.90
Sales & office occupations	1,766	26.92			503	13.39
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	137	2.08	\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 to \$199,999		154	12.13
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	752	11.47	\$200,000 to \$199,999 \$200,000 or more		404	3.72 9.74
occupations Production, transportation, & material moving	132	11.47	Median family income (dollars)			
occupations	618	9.42	Mean family income (dollars)	(NA) \$94,352		(NA) (X)
occupations			Per capita income (dollars)		NA)	(NA)
INDUSTRY				(1	NA)	(IVA)
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	326	4.97	Median earnings (dollars)			27.13
Construction	716	10.92	Male full-time, year-round workers	(NA)		(NA)
Manufacturing	586	8.94	Female full-time, year-round workers	(1	NA)	(NA)
Wholesale trade	218	3.32				
Retail trade	726	11.07		Number		
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	228	3.48		for whom	Number	
Information	125	1.91	DOVIDDON GEARING IN 1000	poverty	below	below
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	577	8.79	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Professional, scientific, management,			Total Persons	13,517	705	5.21
adminstrative, & waste management services	694	10.58	18 years and over	10,674	520	4.87
Education, health, & social services	1,222	18.64	65 years and over	2,756	146	5.28
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation			Related children under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
and food service	455	6.94	Related children 5 to 17 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Other services (except public administration)	310	4.72	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Public administration	376	5.73	Total Families			
			With related children under 18 years	4,150	157	3.79
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 5 years	1,561	100	6.40
Private wage and salary workers	4,524	68.96	This related clinidicii under 3 years	521	35	6.65
Government workers	923	14.08	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not	123	17.00	householder, no husband present	354	69	19.46
incorporated business	1,102	16.80	With related children under 18 years	173	47	27.23
Unpaid family workers	10	0.16	With related children under 5 years	51	10	18.85